## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
N.W.C.SA		05/09/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASA DIMITRI CORP		
Street Address:	20161 N.E.16TH Place		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33179		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4000188	N.O.A
Registration Number:	2950180	NOA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3055770833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3055770800

Email: zoe@dilamcorp.com Correspondent Name: Demetrio Lampru Address Line 1: 20161 N.E.16TH Place Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demetrio Lampru				
Signature:	/DL/				
Date:	05/10/2012				

**REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0479** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Notice#page1.tif source=trademark assignment uspto#page1.tif source=trademark assignment uspto#page2.tif source=trademark assignment uspto#page3.tif source=trademark assignment uspto#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0480

#### **ASSIGNMENT NOTICE**

N.W.C. SA, a company duly registered and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its registered office at Via Corti 5, 6828 Balerna, Switzerland, herewith assigns to Casa Dimitri Corp., a company duly registered and existing under the laws of Florida. having its registered office at 20161 NE, 16<sup>th</sup> Place, North Miami, United States, ownership and full title to all of the IP Rights as defined herein with immediate effect.

For the purpose of this Assignment Notice, IP Rights shall be defined as any and all intellectual property rights, including but not limited to trademarks, patents and designs, which are owned by N.W.C. SA, whether registered or not, which are registered in the Borrower's name and/or to which the Borrower is legally entitled based on contracts, assignments, and/or based on any other instrument. For the avoidance of doubt, it is acknowledged by the Parties (and Nicola Andreatta personally as a signatory of this Loan Agreement) that the term "IP Rights" in this Loan Agreement shall also include all of the patents and trademarks which have to be transferred from Nicola Andreatta to the Borrower pursuant to Section 4 of the Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding and Mutual Agreement between the Lender, the Borrower and Nicola Andreatta, dated 1 March 2010/4 March 2010, upon the Lender's request. The Parties to this Loan Agreement (and Nicola Andreatta personally) confirm that the Lender has expressed such request prior to the signing of Assignment Notice.

Balerna, 6 May 2011

N.W.C. SA

duly represented by its Chairman and CEO

Assignment accepted by Casa Dimitri Corp.:

rede Audeolte

Miami,

Casa Dimitri Corp.

duly represented by its Aresitient

Demetrio H. Lampru

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0481



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between NWC, SA, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Lugano, Switzerland (the "Assignor"), with official address at Via Corti 5, Balerna, 6828 Switzerland and CASA DIMITRI CORP, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Florida, United States of America with official address at 20161 N.E. 16<sup>th</sup> Place, Miami, Florida, 33179, USA (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are executing an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to which this Assignment is referenced and attached;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit I (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0482

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

# ASSIGNOR

ireat	tta	Cure	icala.	Qu	andre.	a Chin	
X		in the second					

On this 3<sup>st</sup> day of May 2012, before me, a Notary Public to the CANTON TICINO, personally appeared **Mr. NICOLA ANDREATTA**, Italian citizen, born in Cantù (Italy) on the 24.02.1973 and resident in Como (Italy), as an individual known by me to be the person of the above name, duly authorized to execute this Assignment and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3 day of May 2012

My commission expires:

Indefinitely

Avv. Elio Fiscalini Notary Public

otary Public

C.so San Gottardo 14, 6830 Chiasso**TRADEMARK** Address REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0483

H

2

# ASSIGNEE

CASA DIMITRI CORP	
de la company	
By: <u>Demetrio Lampru/</u>	
Title: President	
State: <u>FXのルウム                                    </u>	
County: MAN/ DADE	
On this of the day of V	2012 , before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County al	foresaid, personally appeared DEMETRIO
LAMPRU, known by me to b	e the person of the above name and an officer of
	authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of
	who signed and executed the foregoing instrument
on behalf of <u>CASA DIMITRI</u>	CORP
· ·	
Given under my hand and seal	of office this $Q^{\downarrow\downarrow}$ day of $W$ $\uparrow\downarrow$ , 2012
	My commission expires:
MILLAGO DIE ZAMA	
	SAUTING DIEZ
	Notary Public
	The state of the s
250 S 10 S	SOOD SW BAVE #OI
Managara Cana	Address Mynny FC 33129

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0484

3

# Exhibit 1 Trademarks

[List of Trademarks, including application number and other identifiers, conveyed under this Assignment]

- Trademark N.O.A USA Registration Number 4,000,188
- Trademark N.O.A USA Registration Number 2,950,180

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012**